PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Harris	03/13/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Queensland
Street Address:	St. Lucia
City:	Queensland
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5742463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)424-0141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-331-8414

Email: bob@lumen.com

Correspondent Name: Robert Lodenkamper

Address Line 1: 350 Cambridge Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FLT-100/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Lodenkamper

Total Attachments: 2

source=harris-queensland#page1.tif source=harris-queensland#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 574240

PATENT REEL: 025806 FRAME: 0304

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made this 13th day of March 1996 but effective as of 1 July 1993

BETWEEN RICHARD HARRIS of 10 Carinya Crescent, Karana Downs. Queensland, 4306, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR which expression shall include his heirs, successors and assigns) of the one part.

AND THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND of St Lucia, Queensland, 4072, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE which expression shall include its successors and assigns) of the other part

WHEREAS the assignor warrants that he is the actual inventor of an invention entitled A PROTECTION DEVICE USING FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTORS and described in Australian Provisional Patent Application Number PL9711 filed on 1 July 1993 ("the invention").

AND WHEREAS the assignee wishes to obtain protection for the invention by means of an Australian Patent Application ("the Patent Application").

AND WHEREAS the assignor has agreed to assign to the assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said Patent Application, including the right to claim Convention priority therefrom and any patent granted pursuant to the said invention in Australia and all other countries of the world.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other valuable consideration in hand well and truly paid to the assignor by or on behalf of the assignee the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed between the parties as follows:

1. The assignor hereby assigns to the assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said Patent Application, including the right to claim Convention priority therefrom and any

REEL: UZ36U6 FRAIVIE: U3U3

patent granted pursuant to the said invention in Australia and all other countries of the world.

2. The assignor hereby undertakes at the expense of the assignee to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable for further assuring the title of the assignee to the invention and for obtaining and securing patent and corresponding protection in Australia and all other countries of the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused this assignment to be executed in a binding manner as follows:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said RICHARD HARRIS

RHANIS

in the presence of:

Witness

Signed for and on behalf of THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND in the presence of:

Secretary and Registrar

The University of Queensland

Witness